Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA		<u> </u>	
Name				Execution Date
Donald Barnvos				08/06/2007
Hilda Fleischman				08/02/2007
Davor Juravic				08/02/2007
William Keehn				08/21/2007
Steven Bautista				08/06/2007
Eric J. Lew				08/01/2007
Yomayra Diaz				08/17/2007
Franjo Baltorinic				08/02/2007
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	CALIFORNIA 94105 S Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11442			549	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	703.838. geraldine Regis E. 1737 Kin	<i>Mail w</i> 6598 e.spick Slutte g Stre		ful.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1033732-000078	PATENT
500353513				REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0983

Total Attachments: 2 source=asgn 078#page1.tif source=asgn 078#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Donald BARNVOS, Hilda FLEISCHMAN, Davor JURAVIC, William KEEHN, Steven BAUTISTA, Eric J. LEW, Yomayra DIAZ and Franjo BALTORINIC, residing at Huntington Beach, CA 92648, Torrance, CA 90501, San Pedro, CA 90731, Perry KS 66073, Long Beach, CA 90804, Los Angeles, CA 90045, Long Beach, CA 90805 and Downey, CA 90242 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the owners of certain new and useful improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. (formerly U.S. Application No. 11/442,549), entitled INTERMITTENT FLOW EXTRUSION PROCESS AND FOOD PRODUCT and

WHEREAS, Del Monte Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of San Francisco, CA 94105, and having a principal place of business at San Francisco, CA 94105 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Donald BARNVOS DATE 8-6-07

DATE 8-2-07

157 da B. Fleischman

Hilda FLEISCHMAN

Davor JURAVIC

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0985

DATE ______

Application No. <u>11/442,549</u> Attorney's Docket No. <u>1033732-000078</u>

DATE 8/21/07 tund William KEEHN DATE 8/6/07 SPSautist Steven BAUTISTA DATE 8/1/07 Eric & LEW DATE 8/17/07 <u>MM KC</u> Yomayra DIAZ DATE 8-2-07

Franjo BALTORINIC

RECORDED: 09/13/2007